
 

Friday 30 June 2023 

 

 

 

Summer 2024 Exam Timetable 

 

 

 

Dear Pupils, 

 

 

The Awarding Organisations have released the final timetable for your exams at the end of 

year 11. A copy of the timetable can be found overleaf. 

 

 

Whilst this is the ‘final’ timetable, please note there can be some minor changes as we move 
closer to the summer period. Therefore, you should always check your final timetable when 

this is issued in March next year. 

 

 

Everyone sits their exams at the same time at every school in the country. There is no 

mechanism to change any of these dates. You are expected to attend all of your exams on the 

date and times stated overleaf. If you fail to attend an exam, you could lose the marks 

available for that paper, which will reduce your overall grade. You could also be charged for 

the entry fee for any exams you miss. 

 

 

In addition to these exams, there may be other exams and non-exam assessments taking 

place across the year which contribute to your final grades. Therefore, it is important you are 

in school to complete these assessments. 

 

 

Should you have any queries about your exams, or need any additional support, you can email 

me at Exams@penkethhigh.org 

 

 

Yours Sincerely, 

Mr P Cordingley 

Exams and Data Manager 
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Summer 2024 Exam Timetable 
 

 

Morning Date Afternoon 

April – Art Externally Set Assessment 

April – French Speaking Tests 

 Wed 01/05/2024  

 Thu 02/05/2024  

 Fri 03/05/2024 Travel and Tourism 

Health and Social Care Tue 07/05/2024  

 Wed 08/05/2024  

Sport Thu 09/05/2024 Drama 

Science / Biology Paper 1 Fri 10/05/2024  

English Literature Paper 1 Mon 13/05/2024 Economics Paper 1 

French Listening 

French Reading 

Tue 14/05/2024  

History Paper 1 Wed 15/05/2024 Computer Science Paper 1 

Psychology Paper 1 

Mathematics Paper 1 Thu 16/05/2024  

Science / Chemistry Paper 1 Fri 17/05/2024 Geography Paper 1 

English Literature Paper 2 Mon 20/05/2024  

Economics Paper 2 

Enterprise and Marketing 

Tue 21/05/2024 Computer Science Paper 2 

Science / Physics Paper 1 Wed 22/05/2024  

English Language Paper 1 Thu 23/05/2024 Psychology Paper 2 

French Writing Fri 24/05/2024  

Mathematics Paper 2 Mon 03/06/2024  

 Tue 04/06/2024 History Paper 2 

Geography Paper 2 Wed 05/06/2024 Statistics Paper 1 

English Language Paper 2 Thu 06/06/2024 National Contingency Afternoon 

 Fri 07/06/2024 Science / Biology Paper 2 

Mathematics Paper 3 Mon 10/06/2024  

Science / Chemistry Paper 2 Tue 11/06/2024 History Paper 3 

Further Mathematics Paper 1 Wed 12/06/2024 Designing the Built Environment 

 Thu 13/06/2024 National Contingency Afternoon 

Music Technology (Provisional) 

Geography Paper 3 Fri 14/06/2024 Science / Physics Paper 2 

 Mon 17/06/2024 Statistics Paper 2 

 Tue 18/06/2024  

Further Mathematics Paper 2 Wed 19/06/2024  

Hospitality and Catering Thu 20/06/2024  

National Contingency Day – Wednesday 26 June 2024 

 


